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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF CITY OF ROSEBURG FOR APPROVAL ) ORDER APPROVING
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER) . TRANSFER NO. 4496

- e Em e Em Em e e e e e e e e e e e e

On May 9, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by City of Roseburg for approval of a change in
place of use from South Umpgqua River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS
540.510 to 540.530.

‘The certificate recorded at page 41523, Volume 33, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, in the name of City of Roseburg, describes a
right which includes the use of not to exceed 0.0l cubic foot per second
from South Umpqua River for irrigation of a certain 0.1 acre in SW 1/4
SW 1/4, Section 13 and 0.7 acre in SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 14, both as
projected within Leiser DLC 53, Township 27 South, Range 6 West, W.M.,
with a date of priority of March 11, 1971.

Water for the said right is diverted from a point located 950
feet North and 190 feet West from the Southwest Corner of Section 14,
being within the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 14, Township 27 South, Range 6
West, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the 1lands above described,
proposes to sever the right therefrom and, without loss of priority, to

irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 0.8 acre in éﬂ 174 ﬁ 1/4, Section 14, O ra2e f

as projected within Leiser DLC 53, Township 27 South, Range 6 West, W.M.
Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed change in place of use may be made without
injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

td by /P,
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NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for competion
as the change in place of use is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
41523, Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to
the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant
herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 20th day of June, 1980.

i

JAMES E. SEXSON,
Director ;
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T- 4494

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I.- =.City. of Roseburg. .o o =

tl_‘n:;'lme of applicant)

Of e 900 STE uDOUgIRS - e iR e S e Roseburg o

(Mailing address) (City)

State'of ...Cregon v~ . 974700 - ...672-7701 . do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

serany

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Y€S ... .

.A},I.[‘.r“_c_'i:“_:.l.‘:; ,‘;;l;{'.:.l‘.....‘..‘.....‘.... cssssscssssasasans

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? - No . If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ...l

{Yes or No)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... Yes If so, give number

of permit 36020 ... Number of certificate 41523 .

5 A

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is ..SOUth Umpqua River e
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? March 11, 1971

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .930 _ ft. N. and ..190 ft. W. from the .SW.__

(N. or 8.) (E. or W.)

corner of S€Ction 14 heing within the .SE_ 34 SE_ 3 of Section 14 Tp..275. R.OW ____ w.M,

(No. N.or S.) (No.E.'or W.)

in the county of . .Douglas . The name of the ditch used iS ..o

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ... b and s T ORI\ L1 e
{N. or §.) (E. or W.)
corner of ..........cc.ccoeoevoee...... being within the ... ¥ .. YalofiSectiont .. C Tp. o sl S RSN eeERvE MM
(No. N.or 5.) (No E, or W.)

Iith el COUN by O The name of the ditch tobe used is ...

Form 630-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690




8. The use to which the water is applied is .irrigation. . ... . ...
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township E. Efntf?e of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 af Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
278 6W 13 SW4SWA (5]
278 6W 14 SE%SEX% 0.7

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described 1ands? .. X€S.. . ...
(1f not owner, explain your interest)
10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive Years of nonuse? Mo'
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y‘-’S

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..irrigation
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, cte.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List l,’.-l_’._,o} Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
278 6W 14 SWSir S£ SE 0.8

&4

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..to place water Tight not subject to the 1974.. ..

minimm flow on the Commmity: Gapden; o S

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Complete . . . . . . e

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .Complete . . . .

Remarks .. We. would like to.have.this.right certified. as.quickly.as..possible. ...

..5ince we have other plans for .use.of. the lands.the. Community.Garden.now...............
..occupies and would like to re-transfer the right. to another location. ...

.An the event we. go ghead WithiThose plans. .. " oo Lo o nn o 0 UE SN Sure

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

'
L e e e e e A , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose the above and forefoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the co! t [the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this o day of M““f ey 1930
............... /;.

; .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this [. ........... , 19, 39_

[Notarial Seal]

o

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ...... f/_ O I
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: gzo ¥ 20 , 1952.

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. (/‘-/ié | .

FROM:

. VA JES DEPT
IN THE NAME OF SALEM, OREGON
In my opinion the proposed change in POLL —-Q—;w S@ U,M,..Irjfég._, Q...A.A—q
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAYE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Aéé}

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

g (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

__X__ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because
ACTE. T 1T 1S5S T2  LBE LAETPIiwsroalbD (IS AolZ8 470
/:‘m;,vr/r".s) e sheodd b WL, Lo < 7Zer 2P pr ) _Iétf‘ 2SS
,ﬂfr )4;{ ot ]

=

Watermas S’f;gfépé?é or initials *““ﬁnEHH\‘M

% %

a1.125.1387



